SUbarU OUtbaCk kombl Zestaw Srubowy: |_|,:,—| ] == [1] |_|,:,—|
Sruby:
Rok prod: 09.2009-12.2014 M12x70-88 - 2szt.
M12x35-8.8 - 4 szt
M10x40-8.8 - 6 szt
A Podktadki:
Instrukcja montazu: @13 -6 szt.
(demontazu zderzaka, i jego ciecie) @10,5x@30 - 6 szt.
1. Zdemontowacé lampy tyinych $wiatet. Podktadki sprez.:
2. Zdjgé zderzak. 12,2 - 6 szt.
3. Wymontowaé belke zderzeniowg - dalej nie bedzie montowana, @10,2 - 6 szt.
elementy ztgczne zachowa¢ do dalszego montazu. @10,5x@30 Nakretki:
4. Opusci¢ ttumnik (lub dwa ttumniki) i zdjg¢ ostone termiczng (lub ostony termiczne). M12-8 -6 szt
5. Wycigé¢ fragment ostony termicznej (lub obu oston termicznych), M10-8 6 t.
ktéry przeszkadza przy montazu do podtuznic ) - b szt

6. Wsuna¢ katowniki A, B do podtuznic i przykreci¢ luzno na sruby M10x40
(podktadki powigkszone i podktadki sprezyste).

7. Natozy¢ belke gtéwng C na wystajgce szpilki - osie "x" w tylnym pasie samochodu
i prykreci¢ na elementy ztagczne z pozostate z demontazu belki zderzeniowej.
Przykreci¢ belke C do katownikéw A, B na sruby M12x35
(podktadki, podktadki sprezyste,nakretki).

8. Dokeci¢ wszystkie sruby momentami wg tabeli.

9. Zamocowac¢ ostone termiczng (lub dwie ostony) i podwiesi¢ ttunik (lub oba ttumniki).

10. Wycig¢ zderzak w osi samochodu na tapki kuli - w formie prostokata 50x100

i ~70 mm od spodu zderzaka.

11. Zatozy¢ zderzak i lampy Swiatet tylnych.

12. Przykreci¢ kule i blache gniazda elektrycznego $Srubami M12x70
(podktadki, podktadki sprezyste, nakretki). Momenty dokrecenia wg tabeli.

13. Podlgczy¢ instalacje elektryczng wg istrukcji fabrycznej samochodu.

M10x40

Fitting instructions:
(dismantling the bumper and cutting it)

. Remove the rear light lamps.

. Remove the bumper.

. Remove the impact beam - it will not be installed any more, Keep the fasteners for further assembly.

. Lower the muffler (or two mufflers) and remove the thermal shield (or thermal shields).

. Cut out a fragment of the thermal shield (or both thermal shields), which interferes with mounting to the stringers.

. Insert the A and B angles to the stringers and screw loosely on the M10x40 bolts (enlarged washers and spring washers).

. Put the main beam C on the protruding pins ("x" axes) in the rear part of the car and screw it on the fasteners remaining from the disassembly of the impact beam.
Screw the C beam to the A, B angles with the M12x35 bolts (washers, spring washers, nuts).

8. Tighten all bolts according to the torque shown in the table.

9. Install the thermal shield (or two shields) and suspend the muffler (or both mufflers).

10. Cut out the bumper in the car axis on the ball feet - in the form of a 50x100 rectangle and ~ 70 mm from the bottom of the bumper.

11. Install the bumper and the tail light lamps.

12. Fix the ball and the plate of the electric socket with the M12x70 bolts (washers, spring washers, nuts). Momenty przykrecenia nakretek i srub (8.8)

Tightening torques according to table. Torque settings for nuts and bolts (88)

13. Connect the electric system according to the car factory instructions. M6 - 11 Nm; M8 -25 Nm; M10-55Nm; M12 -85 Nm

NOoO OO WON




